# **JP \$40.00 117**

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ozlem Yardimci	04/17/2007
Alan M. Solomon	04/20/2007
Phillip S. Mallory	05/09/2007
David Jesurun	04/19/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STERIS Inc.
Street Address:	43425 Business Park Drive
City:	Temecula
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92590

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11749326

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)684-1095

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: |cahill@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Jaffe

Address Line 1: 6151 Wilson Mills Road

Address Line 2: Highland Place - Suite 310

Address Line 4: Highland Heights, OHIO 44143

ATTORNET DOCKET NOWBER.	31932903
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST9329US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Jaffe

Total Attachments: 4

source=ST9329US-assignment#page1.tif source=ST9329US-assignment#page2.tif

source=ST9329US-assignment#page3.tif

source=ST9329US-assignment#page4.tif

#### Practitioner's Docket No. ST9329US

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

Ozlem Yardimci
241 Coventry Circle
Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
Nationality: Turkey

Alan M. Solomon 662 Fountainview Drive Mundelein, Illinois 60060 Nationality: U.S.

Phillip S. Mallory 614 Northridge Oval Cleveland, Ohio 44144 Nationality: U.S.

David Jesurun 1196 Dorsh Rd. Cleveland, Ohio 44121 Nationality: U.S.

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

#### ASSIGNEE:

STERIS Inc.
43425 Business Park Drive
Temecula, California 92590
A Delaware Corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including

Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## MICROBIAL DEACTIVATION APPARATUS HAVING INTEGRATED ULTRASONIC DRYING SYSTEM

herewith or [] in Application No.	(1) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on even date filed on and, in and said invention by the above application or any e thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no as or will be made or entered into which would	ssignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been conflict with this assignment.
with all pertinent facts and documents relating equivalents as may be known and accessible any interference, litigation or proceeding relations of the second secon	IGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly ng to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal e to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in ated thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to ree said application, said invention and said Letters is may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have her	eunto set hand and seal this.
Date: 4/17/07	Signature) of Ozlem Yardimci
Date:	Signature of Alan M. Solomon
Date:	Signature of Phillip S. Mallory
Date:	Signature of David Jesurun

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## MICROBIAL DEACTIVATION APPARATUS HAVING INTEGRATED ULTRASONIC DRYING SYSTEM

herewith or [ ] in Application No. to, all Letters Patent to be ob	Section 3.21) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on even date of the control of
	at that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been nich would conflict with this assignment.
with all pertinent facts and docume quivalents as may be known and any interference, litigation or produced ASSIGNEE or its legal represent apply for, obtain, maintain, issue Patent and said equivalents the purposes thereof.	at that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly nents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal diaccessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in reeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters reof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the fe have hereunto set hand and seal this.
Date:	Signature of Ozlem Yardimci
Date:	Signature of Alan M. Solomon
Date: <u>2007-05-09</u>	Signature of Phillip S. Mallow
Date:	Signature of David Jesurun

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2

all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## MICROBIAL DEACTIVATION APPARATUS HAVING INTEGRATED ULTRASONIC DRYING SYSTEM

	on 3.21) [ ] U.S. patent application executed on even date, filed on and, in and for said invention by the above application or any
to, all Letters Patent to be obtained continuation, division, renewal, or sub-examination thereof.	for said invention by the above application or any stitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that or will be made or entered into which w	no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been ould conflict with this assignment.
with all pertinent facts and documents requivalents as may be known and acceany interference, litigation or proceedin ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and of	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal ssible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in g related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to enforce said application, said invention and said Letters which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the ehereunto set hand and seal this.
Date:	Signature of Ozlem Yardimci
Date: 4/29/07	Signature of Alan M. Solomon
Date:	Signature of Phillip S. Mallory
Date: April 19 2007	Signature of David Jesurun

Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2